## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Damodar Survey & Investigation Division Jalasampad Bhavan (5<sup>th</sup> Floor), Saltlake City, Kolkata-91

## CORRIGENDUM NOTICE For NIT – 5 / 2016-17/ D. S. & Inv. Divn.

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following changes has been made vide NIT-5/2016-17of Damodar Survey & Investigation Division.

		Instead of	Please Read as.
1.	Submission of application :	09.03.2017 up to 14.00 Hrs	15.03.2017 up to 14.00 Hrs
2.	Purchase of tender :	10.03.2017 up to 14.00 Hrs	17.03.2017 up to 14.00 Hrs
3.	Date of dropping of Tender :	15.03.2017 Up to 14.00 Hrs	20.03.2017 Up to 14.00 Hrs.
4.	Opening of Tender :	15.03.2017 Up to 14.30 Hrs	20.03.2017 Up to 14.30 Hrs

Executive Engineer Damodar Survey & Inv. Division Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Govt. of West Bengal

Memo. No. :- 225

Dated: 09.03.2017

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to :

- 1. The D.P.& Ex-offico Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Kolkata- 91.
- 2. The Chief Engineer- (D. & R.), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Kolkata- 91.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary (Works), Irrigation & Waterways Department, Kolkata- 91.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, I.P. Circle-II. Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Kolkata- 91
- 7. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle- I, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 8. The District Magistrate, Hooghly.
- 9. The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Hooghly.
- 10. The District Information Officer,
- 11. The Deputy Secretary Vigilance Commission, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 12. Office Notice Board, Damodar Survey & Investigation Division.
- 13. The D.A.O of Damodar Survey & Investigation Division.
- 14. The Estimating Section of Damodar Survey & Investigation Division..
- 15. All Sub-Divisional Officer, Damodar Survey & Investigation Division.
- 16. E.E/Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division.

X7. E.E/D.V.C study cell with the request to upload the N.I.T in Departmental Website.

Executive Engineer

Executive Engineer 5 Damodar Survey & Inv. Division Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Govt. of West Bengal